
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1579
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2003
MODERNISATION DIGITALISATION OF DD IN M.P.
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI;SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Doordarshan Kendras in Madhya Pradesh proposed to be modernised and digitalized during the Tenth Plan;

(b) the time by which the modernisation and digitalisation work of these kendras is likely to be completed; and

(c) the total amount likely to be incurred thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) & (b): Doordarshan Kendras at Bhopal, Gwalior and Indore in Madhya Pradesh are proposed to be digitalized and modernized, in phases, during 10th Plan period.

(c): An amount of Rs. 319 crores has been provided in 10th Plan of Doordarshan, for modernization and digitalization of various Doordarshan Kendras in the country, including those in Madhya Pradesh.
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